G.O.(Rt)No.977/2022/D 

ISYEARSTN C AATMA 
AARATA 

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA 

Abstract 
Industries Department - Kerala Khadi and Village Industries Board - Release 
of resumed fund of Rs.2,85,303/-(Rupees Two Lakh Eighty Five Thousand 

Three Hundred and Three only) - Sanctioned-Orders Issued. 

INDUSTRIES (K) DEPARTMENT 

G.O.(Rt)No.977/2022/ID Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 03-09-2022 
Read: 1. G.O(R)No.480/2019/ID, dated 30.05.2019. 

2. G.O(Rt)No.848/2019/1D, dated 30.08.2019. 

3. Letter No.KB.6476/18/VI/Plan(2) dated 19.07.2022 of the

[...]

Sanction was accorded for Rs.102 lakh for establishing honey unit at Balussery in 
Kozhikode District (2019-20)) and Rs.20 lakh was released to Secretary, Kerala Khadi and Village Industries Board under the head of account 2851-00-105-66 as 
per the Government Order read as second paper above. But an amount of 

Rs.2,85,303/-(Rupees Two Lakh Eighty Five Thousand Three Hundred and Three 
only) was resumed from the head of account 2851-00-105-66 (04)(P). Now as 
per the letter read as 3rd paper above, Secretary, Khadi and Village Industries 
Board has requested to release the resumed fund. 

2.Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to release